F L E X F O R C E ®
FLEXIBLE POWER CABLESWIRES
CABLES
F L E X F O R C EF L E X F O R C E ®
FLEXIBLE POWER CABLES
1|| © 2011, AXON’ CABLE - RELEASED SEPTEMBER 2024/C || FLEXFORCE® FLEXIBLE POWER CABLES || axon-cable.com
CO N T E N T S
GENERAL INFORMATION CONSTRUCTION

TO 150°C. FOR THIS APPLICATION, FEP IS ALSO LIMITED TO 150°C, DUE
TO THE USE OF TPC CONDUCTORS.
ductors melt, their insulation would be damaged
by the heat.
The current carrying capacity of a power cable thus de-
pends on:
•	�the physical and electrical properties of the conductor
and insulation materials,
•	the cable’s construction,
•	ambient temperature,
•	environmental conditions adjacent to the cable.
Having a large overall surface area may dissipate heat
better if the environment can absorb the heat.
The following graphs help to choose the FLEXFORCE® cable
taking into account these criteria.
IN A VEHICLE, TWO FFR070 WIRES WITH 70 MM² CONDUCTOR SECTION
ARE ROUTED IN A PIPE. AT 30°C, EACH OF THEM IS ABLE TO CARRY
420A.  AS THE OPERATING TEMPERATURE IS 100°C, THE CURRENT
CARRYING CAPACITY IS ONLY 54% (SEE GRAPH 1 ABOVE). CALCULATION:
0.54 X 420 A = 226A

REFERENCE
CONDUCTOR
Ø (mm)
AREA
(mm2)
OHMIC
RESISTANCE
(Ω/ 100m)
MAXIMUM
CURRENT
(A) @ 30°C
OUTER
Ø (mm)
WEIGHT
(g/m)
FFR010 4.59 10 0.202 120 6.50 110
FFR016 5.94 16 0.119 160 8.40 190
FFR025 7.25 25 0.077 210 9.80 280
FFR035 8.68 35 0.054 265 11.50 390
FFR050 10.15 50 0.040 330 13.00 520
FFR070 12.32 70 0.026 420 15.20 760
FFR095 13.50 95 0.021 500 16.50 950
FFR120 15.84 120 0.016 600 19.00 1220
FFR150 18.00 150 0.013 670 21.50 1520
FFR185 20.60 185 0.010 770 24.50 1910
Main characteristics
Bending radius
4 x outer diameter for static applications.
8 x outer diameter for dynamic applications.

REFERENCE
CONDUCTOR
Ø (mm)
AREA
(mm2)
OHMIC
RESISTANCE
(Ω/ 100m)
MAXIMUM
CURRENT
(A) @ 30°C
OUTER
Ø (mm)
WEIGHT
(g/m)
FFRR010 4.59 10 0.202 120 7.20 130
FFRR016 5.94 16 0.119 160 9.00 200
FFRR025 7.25 25 0.077 210 10.20 290
FFRR035 8.68 35 0.054 265 12.00 410
FFRR050 10.15 50 0.040 330 13.50 540
FFRR070 12.32 70 0.026 420 15.80 780
FFRR095 13.50 95 0.021 500 17.20 980
1	 2	 3
Main characteristics
Bending radius
4 x outer diameter for static applications.

REFERENCE
CONDUCTOR
Ø (mm)
AREA
(mm2)
OHMIC
RESISTANCE
(Ω/ 100m)
MAXIMUM
CURRENT
(A) @ 30°C
OUTER
Ø (mm)
WEIGHT
(g/m)
FFKK010 4.59 10 0.202 120 6.50 120
FFKK016 5.94 16 0.119 160 8.40 200
FFKK025 7.25 25 0.077 210 9.80 290
FFKK035 8.68 35 0.054 265 11.50 410
FFKK050 10.15 50 0.040 330 13.00 540
FFKK070 12.32 70 0.026 420 15.20 780
FFKK095 13.50 95 0.021 500 16.50 970
FFKK120 15.84 120 0.016 600 19.00 1250
FFKK150 18.00 150 0.013 670 21.50 1560
FFKK185 20.60 185 0.010 770 24.50 1970
Construction
1.	 Extra flexible tin plated copper conductor.
2.	 Separating tape.
3.	 FEP insulation.